CITY

Shaping )
our conmmunity
= together

e

420 COLLEGE ST SE
LACEY, WA 98503

ADDENDUM NO. 2

TO THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT
FOR THE CITY OF LACEY

TERRY CARGIL RESERVOIR
LACEY CONTRACT NO. PW 2019-32

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS:

You are hereby notified of the following changes, revisions, deletions, additions, corrections and/or
clarifications to the plans, specifications, and contract documents for the TERRY CARGIL
RESERVOIR project. This addendum is made part of these contract documents as though it was
originally included in the Contract. The Contractor shall note the location of the Addenda Receipt
Acknowledgement on Page B-4 of the Contract Proposal.

[ssued this 6th day of January, 2022.

| ADDITIONS, MODIFICATIONS, AND/OR DELETIONS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS

ITEM NO. 1:
Section A-Advertisement for Bids

1) The revisions include changes to the bid opening date.
Changed to February 2, 2022 from January 18, 2022.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed bids will be received by the City of Lacey at City Hall, Lacey,
Washington until 2:30 p.m., February 2, 2022, at which time bids will be publicly opened via a live video stream.

Scott Egger £.E. '
Director of Public Works

Page |



